

(Delay Condonation Appl. No.2480 of 2018)

In

CLCON No.567 of 2017

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

No representation for the petitioner.

Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard.

Response affidavit is accepted on record.

Learned Brief Holder submitted that the order dated 21.03.2017 passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.410 (S/S) of 2017 has been complied with by the respondents.

In view of the fact as stated by the Brief Holder that the order dated 21.03.2017 passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.410 (S/S) of 2017 has been complied, the contempt petition is disposed of.

Delay condonation application also stands disposed of.

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**

08.03.2018

Arti

