

MCC No.406/2018 (Recall Application)

IN

CLCON No.567 of 2017

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. T.A. Khan, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondents.

As prayed, ten days' time is granted to the respondents-State to file objections to the recall application.

List this matter in the second week of April, 2018.

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**

20.03.2018

A.kaur