

MCC No.406/2018 (Recall Application)  
CLMA No.3842/2018 (Delay Condonation Application in Reply/Objection)  
IN

CLCON No.567 of 2017

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. H.M. Raturi, Deputy Advocate General along with Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard.

Reply/objection affidavit is taken on record.

Delay in filing the same is condoned.

Delay condonation application thus stands disposed of.

List this matter in the next week along with CLCON No.566/2017 & CLCON No.568/2017.

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**

05.04.2018

A.kaur