

(Recall Appl. No.406 of 2018)
In
CLCON No.567 of 2017

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. H.M. Raturi, Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mrs. Charanjeet Kaur, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the affidavit filed by the counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the submission of learned counsel for the parties, I recall the order dated 08.03.2018 passed by this Court. The contempt petition is restored to its original number.

List after two weeks alongwith connected contempt petitions.

(V.K. Bist, J.)
01.05.2018

Arti

