

CLCON No. 567 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this case in the week commencing 17.06.2019.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

10.06.2019

Pooja