

CLCON No. 567 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Latwal, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

List this contempt petition along with CLCON No. 607 and 609 of 2017.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

17.06.2019

Pooja