

CLCON No. 567 of 2017

With

CLCON No. 568 of 2017

CLCON No. 607 of 2017

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate for the petitioners in connected writ petitions (CLCON Nos. 607/2017 and 609/2017).

Mr. M.C. Pande, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Narain Dutt, Brief Holder for the State.

Heard the arguments of the learned counsel for the parties. The same is continued.

The contempt petitions are directed to be listed in the week commencing 10.02.2020.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

10.01.2020

Mahinder/