

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>Impleadment Appl. No. 6576 of 2020</u> <u>In</u> <u>CLCON No. 567 of 2017</u> <u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. M. C. Pandey, learned Additional Advocate General with Mr. T. S. Phartiyal, learned Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.</p> <p>The petitioner has prayed for impleading the present incumbent “Sri R. Meenakshi Sundaram, Secretary, School Education, Govt. of Uttarakhand” as contemnor – respondent no. 3.</p> <p>Let the aforementioned party be impleaded as respondent no. 3.</p> <p>The application for impleadment No. 6576 of 2020 is allowed.</p> <p>The petitioner is directed to file requisites and amended cause title page of the contempt petition within seven days.</p> <p>Thereafter, notice be issued to the newly added respondent/contemnor through registered post/speed post, acknowledgement due, returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>List this matter on 12.01.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.) 10.11.2022 (Grant urgent certified copy of this order, as per Rules)</p> <p>A/-</p>

